
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 25.0 2.30 312.0 12,131 12,131 14,024 86.5

2 晴れ 28.8 9.10 670.8 26,081 38,211 28,048 136.2

3 晴れ 29.4 7.70 571.0 22,200 60,412 42,072 143.6

4 曇り 31.4 3.80 424.3 16,497 76,909 56,096 137.1

5 晴れ 29.4 8.60 633.5 24,630 101,539 70,120 144.8

6 晴れ 29.6 9.00 477.1 18,550 120,089 84,144 142.7

7 雨 25.7 0.00 146.2 5,684 125,773 98,168 128.1

8 雨 24.1 0.00 212.5 8,262 134,035 112,192 119.5

9 雨 19.8 0.00 150.6 5,855 139,890 126,216 110.8

10 雨 22.0 0.00 167.5 6,512 146,403 140,240 104.4

11 晴れ 24.4 11.20 712.2 27,690 174,093 154,264 112.9

12 晴れ 25.6 10.50 711.4 27,659 201,752 168,288 119.9

13 晴れ 26.6 7.90 658.4 25,599 227,351 182,312 124.7

14 晴れ 26.8 7.70 664.4 25,832 253,183 196,336 129.0

15 曇り 25.9 0.10 193.7 7,531 260,714 210,360 123.9

16 晴れ 27.3 4.60 567.4 22,061 282,774 224,384 126.0

17 曇り 24.1 0.90 288.1 11,201 293,976 238,408 123.3

18 晴れ 25.4 8.20 562.1 21,854 315,830 252,432 125.1

19 晴れ 24.5 11.60 748.0 29,082 344,912 266,456 129.4

20 曇り 25.1 2.00 390.2 15,171 360,083 280,480 128.4

21 曇り 24.9 4.10 430.2 16,726 376,809 294,504 127.9

22 雨 24.9 2.10 184.8 7,185 383,994 308,528 124.5

23 晴れ 25.2 8.50 612.8 23,826 407,820 322,552 126.4

24 曇り 25.2 0.20 231.5 9,001 416,821 336,576 123.8

25 曇り 20.4 0.00 155.7 6,054 422,874 350,600 120.6

26 晴れ 23.0 8.40 671.9 26,123 448,998 364,624 123.1

27 曇り 17.9 0.00 55.7 2,166 451,164 378,648 119.2

28 雨 23.1 7.60 478.9 18,620 469,783 392,672 119.6

29 曇り 21.3 0.10 211.2 8,211 477,995 406,696 117.5

30 曇り 22.4 0.00 208.1 8,091 486,086 420,720 115.5

℃ h 12502.2

25.0 4.54 416.7

4.13 360.7  月目標値(/日) ¥14,024

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥486,086

実績平均(/日) ¥16,203
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